List of Participants
Senior Nutrition Institute

Cathy Arft

Dietary Director

Osceola Council on Aging
700 Generation Point
Kissimmee, FL 34744
407-847-2144 
arftc@osceola-coa.com 
Home-delivered per year: 96,600 
Congregate per year: 65,000
Clients served: 1,488
Annual budget: $1,178,951
Service area: Mixture of rural and urban

Donna Barrett 
Director

North Area Meals on Wheels

413 Church Street
North Syracuse, NY 13212 
315-452-1402
donnamb22@yahoo.com
Home-delivered per year: 104,000
Clients served: 290
Annual budget: $150,000
Service area: Primarily urban/suburban

Wilda Belisle
Nutrition Director
Osceola Council on Aging
700 Generation Point
Kissimmee, FL 34744 
407-847-2144
belislew@osceola-coa.com

Home-delivered per year: 96,600 
Congregate per year: 65,000
Clients served: 1,488
Annual budget: $1,178,951
Service area: Mixture of rural and urban
Marcy Berner-Reedy
Executive Director
Beloit Meals on Wheels Inc.
424 College Street
Beloit, WI 53511 
608-362-3683
beloitmow@tds.net
Home-delivered per year: 23,000
Clients served: 175
Annual budget: $252,000
Service area: Mixture of rural and urban
Sara Bumgarner 



Director of Nutrition Services

Senior Resource Association
694 14th Street
Vero Beach, FL 32960 
772-469-2061
sbumgarner@sramail.org

Home-delivered per year: 66,000
Congregate per year: 48,000
Clients served: 450
Annual budget: $610,000
Service area: Mixture of rural and urban
Ann Chickowski
Nutritionist

Broward Meals on Wheels
3810 Inverrary Blvd. Suite 305
Lauderhill, FL 33319 
954-714-6928
achickowski@bmow.org

Home-delivered per year: 775,455
Congregate per year: 261,404
Clients served: 10,000
Annual budget: $4,080,931
Service area: Primarily urban/suburban

Michael Dennis
Executive Director
Wood County Senior Citizens Assoc. Inc.
914 Market Street
Parkersburg, WV 26101 
304-485-6748
mdennis@suddenlinkmail.com
Home-delivered per year: 30,000

Congregate per year: 15,000

Clients served: 300
Annual budget: $305,759

Service area: Primarily rural
Amy Falconer 
Highland County Community Action 
1487 N. High Street
Hillsboro, OH 45133 
937-393-3458
periej@usa.net
Home-delivered per year: 32,200

Congregate per year: 4,500

Clients served: 300
Annual budget: $275,000

Service area: Primarily rural
Jennifer Fralic



Nutrition Programs Director


LifeCare Alliance
1699 West Mound Street
Columbus, OH 43223 
614-437-2863
jfralic@lifecarealliance.org

Home-delivered per year: 1,000,000
Congregate per year: 150,000
Clients served: 5,000
Annual budget: $4,000,000
Service area: Mixture of rural and urban

Lamar Gailey



Community Programs Manager
Legacy Link, Inc.
P.O. Box 2534
Gainesville, GA 30503 
770-538-2641
mlgailey@legacylink.org
Home-delivered per year: 295,474

Congregate per year: 71,114
Clients served: 1,598

Annual budget: $2,483,022

Service area: Primarily rural
Sharon Geiss 




Executive Director

Mid America Nutrition Program, Inc.
1538 Industrial Avenue
Ottawa, KS 66067 
785-242-8341
sdgeiss@midamericanutrition.org

Home-delivered per year: 82,000

Congregate per year: 86,000

Clients served: 2,200
Annual budget: $1,400,000
Service area: Primarily rural
Tim Getty




Nutrition and Healthy Living Coordinator

The Heritage Agency on Aging

6301 Kirkwood Boulevard SW Box 6301
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406 
319-398-5559
tgetty@kirkwood.edu_

Home-delivered per year: 361,000

Congregate per year: 195,000

Clients served: 6,500
Annual budget: $1,900,000

Service area: Mixture of rural and urban

Mike Glasgow



RD - OAA Consultant

Greater Wisconsin Agency on Aging Resources
125 N. Executive Drive
Brookfield, WI 53005 
262-432-7977
michael.glasgow@gwaar.org

Home-delivered per year: 1,700,000 

Congregate per year: 1,500,000 

Clients served: 55,000 

Annual budget: $14,000,000 

Service area: Mixture of rural and urban
Holly Greuling
SUA Dietitian
Florida Department of Elder Affairs
4040 Esplanade Way

Tallahassee, FL 

850-414-2000
greulingh@elderaffairs.org 
Sandra Hamilton



Meals Coordinator
SeniorCare Experts




145 Thierman Lane
Louisville, KY 40207 
502-896-2316
s.hamilton@srcareexperts.org

Home-delivered per year: 20,000

Clients served: 4,420
Annual budget: $47,655
Service area: Primarily urban/suburban
Ruth Hunstiger



Director of Community Services


Catholic Charities of the Diocese of St. Cloud
157 Roosevelt Road
Saint Cloud, MN 56301 
320-229-4592
rhunstiger@ccstcloud.org

Home-delivered per year: 180,000

Congregate per year: 198,000

Number of clients served: 8,000
Annual budget: $2,606,800

Service area: Primarily rural 

Linda Jay




Operations Manager

Meals On Wheels of Texoma
4114 Airport Drive
Denison, TX 75090 
903-786-3351
ljay@mowot.org

Home-delivered per year: 375,000

Congregate per year: 37,525

Clients served: 1,650
Annual budget: $1,800,000
Service area: Mixture of rural and urban

Richard Kimberly 
 
Director of Food Service
Sedona Community Center

2615 Melody Lane
Sedona, AZ 86336 
928-282-2834
rkimberly@sccsedona.org

Home-delivered per year: 12,500

Congregate per year: 8,500

Clients served: 21,000
Annual budget: $65,000

Service area: Primarily rural 

Jeanne Martin 


 
Director

Pascack Valley Meals on Wheels
P.O. Box 291
Westwood, NJ 07675 
201-358-0050
director@pvmealsonwheels.org

Home-delivered per year: 120,000

Clients served: 350

Annual budget: $300,000

Service area: Mixture of rural and urban

Lisa McCrystal 




Director of Nutrition Services

Seniors First, Inc.

5395 LB McLeod Road
Orlando, FL 32811 
407-615-8970
lmccrystal@seniorsfirstinc.org

Home-delivered per year: 259,436

Congregate per year: 107,074

Clients served: 2,195
Annual budget: $1,943,617

Service area: Primarily urban/suburban

Kathy Paquet

Nutrition and Wellness Coordinator 

Central VT Council on Aging

59 N. Main Street, Suite 200
Barre, VT 05641 
802-476-2670
kpaquet@cvcoa.org

Home-delivered per year: 134,223

Congregate per year: 56,383

Clients served: 2,200

Annual budget: $617,000
Service area: Primarily rural
George Popovich

Director
Mid Florida Community Services, Inc.

P.O. Box 896
Brooksville, FL 34605

352-796-0485

george@mfcs.us.com 

Steve Schnabl
Chief Executive Officer
Partners in Prime
140 Ross Ave.
Hamilton, OH 45013 
513-867-1998 
sschnabl@partnersinprime.org

Home-delivered per year: 150,000
Congregate per year: 150,000
Annual budget: $12,500,000
Service area: Mixture of rural and urban

Shawn Sredersas 
Nutrition & Health Director
Mecosta County Senior Center/
Commission on Aging

12954 80th  Avenue
Mecosta, MI 49332 
231-972-2884
shawn.sredersas@mccoasc.org
Home-delivered per year: 43,600

Congregate per year: 10,800

Clients served: 1,000
Annual budget: $350,000
Service area: Primarily rural
Alan Winstead 

Executive Director
Meals on Wheels of Wake County
P.O. Box 37639
Raleigh, NC 27627 
919-833-1749
alan@wakemow.org

Home-delivered per year: 230,000

Congregate per year: 80,000

Clients served: 1,600
Annual budget: $2,450,000

Service area: Primarily urban/suburban
Julia Wise
Executive Director

Highland County Community Action 
1487 N. High Street
Hillsboro, OH 45133 
(937) 393-3458
periej@usa.net
Home-delivered per year: 32,200

Congregate per year: 4,500

Clients served: 300
Annual budget: $275,000
Service area: Primarily rural
Roseland Worrell 
Executive Director 

Suffolk Meals on Wheels
2800 Godwin Blvd
Suffolk, VA 23434 
757-934-4911
rlworrel@sentara.com
Home-delivered per year: 45,300

Annual budget: $193,000
